tion, and be voted for and approved by two-thirds of all the legal voters voting at said election on that question, the ballots to be printed or written, or partly printed or "For sewer bonds-Yes." partly written as follows: " For sewer bonds-No."

SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the common council of renergal and in- said city (if said bonds hereinbefore provided for are issued) to provide for the prompt payment of the interest thereon, and also to provide for a sinking fund sufficient to pay the principal when the same becomes due.

SEC. 3. This act to take effect and be in force from When act to take and after its passage. effect.

Approved March 6, 1871.

## CHAPTER XXXIV.

## An Act to authorize the city of St. Paul to issue bonds for March 6, 1871. rebuilding a part of the bridge across the Mississippi River.

- SECTION 1. Authorized to issue bonds-for what purpose-in what amount-at what rate of interest-when payable-to be anomitted to legal voters-ballots, how premared.
  - 2. Council to provide for the payment of interest and principal.
  - 3. When act to take effect.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Authorized to issue boads-to be submitted to legal voters-bal lots, how prepared.

SECTION 1. That for the purpose of rebuilding part of the bridge across the Mississippi river, the municipal corporation of the city of St. Paul is hereby authorized to issue one hundred thousand dollars in bonds, in denominations of one thousand dollars each, with coupons attached, with interest thereon at the rate of seven per cent. per annum, payable semi-annually, in the city of New York. The principal payable twenty years from the date of their issue. Said bonds shall not be sold for less than eighty cents on the dollar. *Provided*, *however*, That said issue of said bonds shall not be made, nor shall this act take effect until the question shall have been submitted to a vote of the qualified electors of the city of St. Paul, at some general city election and be voted for and approved by two-thirds of all the legal voters voting at said election on that question, the ballots to be printed or written, or partly printed and partly written as follows : "For bridge bonds—yes." "For bridge bonds—no."

SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the common council of said city (if said bonds hereinbefore provided for are Principal and inissued) to provide for the prompt payment of the interest terest, how paid. thereon, and also to provide for a sinking fund sufficient to pay the principal when the same becomes due.

SEC. 3. This act to take effect and be in force from when not to take and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1871.

## CHAPTER XXXV.

An Act requiring the City Council of the City of St. Paul, to accept the dedication of streets in new additions, and <u>March 6, 1871.</u> for other purposes.

SECTION 1. All additions to be presented to the Common Council for acceptance before record.

- 2. When to be accepted by said city-width of streets.
- 3. When act to take effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SECTION 1. That all additions to the city of St. Paul, All additions to made, laid out and platted, as required by law, shall be presented to before the same takes effect or is recorded in the office of Council for acthe register of deeds of Ramsey county, be presented to <sup>coptance.</sup>